
Notice
Basic Information

 
Details

Dates

 

Contact Information

 
 

Pre-Bidding Events

 
Bid Submission Process

 
 

Estimated Contract Value (CAD) $0.00 (Not shown to suppliers)

Reference Number 0000230175

Issuing Organization Critchley Hill Architecture Inc.

Owner Organization Town of marathon

Project Type ITT - Invitation to Tender (Formal)

Project Number 2022

Title New Public Works Facility-Prequalified Contractors

Source ID PP.CO.Ont..1134989.C110706

Agreement Type Broader Public Sector (BPS)

Agreement Type 2 Canada-European Union Comprehensive Economic and Trade
Agreement(CETA)

Agreement Type 3 Canadian Free Trade Agreement (CFTA)

Location Northwest, Ontario

Job Location 2 Penn Lake Road, Marathon Ontario

Description The intent of this bid call is to obtain an offer from prequalified General

Contractors to provide services to construct the New Public Works

Facility, within a Stipulated Price contract, in accordance with the Contract

Documents.

Refer to specifcations for Prequalified General Contractors.

Publication 2022/08/12 12:08:01 PM EDT

Question Acceptance Deadline 2022/09/06 12:00:00 AM EDT

Questions are submitted online Yes

Bid Intent Not Available

Closing Date 2022/09/15 02:00:00 PM EDT

Job-Walk Visit 2022/08/31 01:00:00 PM EDT

Marie Derosier

705-995-2391 ext. 2030

maried@critchleyhill.ca

Event Type Job-Walk Visit

Attendance Mandatory

Event date 2022/08/31 01:00:00 PM EDT

Location 2 Penn Lake Road, Marathon Ontario

Event Note Prequalified General Contractors to meet at main gate office.

Bid Submission Type Electronic Bid Submission

Pricing Lump sum

Pricing Lump sum

Bid Documents List

Item Name Description Mandatory

Bid Documents Documents defining the proposal No

2022 - New Public Works Facility-Prequalified Contractors

2022/08/12 12:14:30 PM EDT Page 1 of 6



Documents
Documents

Document Size Uploaded Date Language

  Specifications [pdf] 7 Mb 2022/08/12 12:02:10 PM EDT English

  Drawings [pdf] 44 Mb 2022/08/12 12:02:41 PM EDT English

  Geotechnical [pdf] 1021 Kb 2022/08/12 12:03:04 PM EDT English

  22-105-4BuildingDSS.pdf [pdf] 3 Mb 2022/08/12 12:05:51 PM EDT English

2022 - New Public Works Facility-Prequalified Contractors

2022/08/12 12:14:30 PM EDT Page 2 of 6



Categories
Selected Categories

 
 
 

MERX Category (1)

C Construction
Construction

C Construction Services
Construction Services

2022 - New Public Works Facility-Prequalified Contractors

2022/08/12 12:14:30 PM EDT Page 3 of 6



Courtesy Email
Selected Suppliers (11)

Organization VS Org. Number City State/Prov Main Contact

Tom Jones Corporation 113666 Thunder Bay Ontario Parker Jones

Notify Name Job Title Phone Email Status

Yes Parker Jones Project Manager 807-345-0511 pjones@tomjonescorp.com Active

Notification Email Default
Email Attachment(s)

CGV Builders 26047 Cochrane Ontario Robert Vezeau

Notify Name Job Title Phone Email Status

Yes Robert Vezeau Vice President 705-272-5404 admin@cgvgroup.ca Active

Notification Email Default
Email Attachment(s)

SAULT STE. MARIE CONSTRUCTION 37593 SAULT STE.
MARIE

Ontario Karen Mueller

Notify Name Job Title Phone Email Status

Yes Karen Mueller 705-759-8830 karen@ssmca.com Active

Notification Email Default
Email Attachment(s)

M Builds (NWO) LP by its General Partner
5404622 Manitoba Ltd.

400053 Thunder Bay Ontario Peter D Belluz

Notify Name Job Title Phone Email Status

Yes Peter D Belluz President 807-346-1650 pbelluz@mbuilds.ca Active

Notification Email Default
Email Attachment(s)

Finn Way General Contractor Inc. 425469 Thunder Bay Ontario Michael Karimi

Notify Name Job Title Phone Email Status

Yes Michael Karimi 807-767-2426 ext.
211

estimating@finnway.com Active

Notification Email Default
Email Attachment(s)

The Ottawa Construction Association 471217 Ottawa Ontario Michael Roy

Notify Name Job Title Phone Email Status

Yes Michael Roy IT Administrator 613-236-0488 ext.
11

mjroy@oca.ca Active

2022 - New Public Works Facility-Prequalified Contractors

2022/08/12 12:14:30 PM EDT Page 4 of 6



 

Organization VS Org. Number City State/Prov Main Contact

Notification Email Default
Email Attachment(s)

Toronto Construction Association 503857 Richmond Hill Ontario Andrew Guo

Notify Name Job Title Phone Email Status

Yes Andrew Guo 416-499-4000 aguo@tcaconnect.com Active

Notification Email Default
Email Attachment(s)

Northeastern Ontario Construction Association 523397 Sudbury Ontario Courtney
Dinnes

Notify Name Job Title Phone Email Status

Yes Courtney Dinnes Member Services
Coordinator

705-673-5619 courtney@nocabuild.com Active

Notification Email Default
Email Attachment(s)

Construction Association of Thunder Bay 532477 Thunder Bay Ontario Harold
Lindstrom

Notify Name Job Title Phone Email Status

Yes Harold Lindstrom Manager 807-622-9645 information@catb.on.ca Active

Notification Email Default
Email Attachment(s)

Barrie Construction Association 662017 Barrie Ontario Alison Smith

Notify Name Job Title Phone Email Status

Yes Alison Smith Director 705-726-5864 printing@barrieca.com Active

Notification Email Default
Email Attachment(s)

North Bay Construction Documents 927937 North Bay Ontario Tim Palcik

Notify Name Job Title Phone Email Status

Yes Tim Palcik President 705-495-2515 tim@techspecs.ca Active

Notification Email Default
Email Attachment(s)

2022 - New Public Works Facility-Prequalified Contractors

2022/08/12 12:14:30 PM EDT Page 5 of 6



Plan Holders List
Plan Holders List

Organization Name Main Contact Download Date City Province/State

CGV Builders Robert Vezeau 2022/08/12 12:10:48 PM
EDT

Cochrane Ontario

2022 - New Public Works Facility-Prequalified Contractors

2022/08/12 12:14:30 PM EDT Page 6 of 6


	Notice
	Basic Information
	Details
	Dates
	Contact Information

	Pre-Bidding Events
	Bid Submission Process
	


	Documents
	Categories
	Selected Categories
	GSIN Category
	MERX Category
	UNSPSC Category


	Courtesy Email
	Selected Suppliers (11)

	Plan Holders List
	Plan Holders List


